64,147,729  47,242,716  20,064,602  602,111

SADR LOGISTICS COMPANY

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(All amounts in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

59

34. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

34.7 Liquidity risk (continued)

31 December 2022
Carrying amount  Less than a year  1-5 years  More than 5 years

Lease liabilities 16,480,347  11,341,150  5,478,486  655,702

Borrowings 1,323,622  1,065,816  257,806

Trade and other payables 30,078,031  30,078,031  -  -

Due to related parties 805,000  805,000  -  -

Zakat provision

3,691,348

3,691,348

 -  -

 52,378,348  46,981,345  5,736,292  655,702

35. Adjusting the comparative figures

Some comparative numbers for the financial year ending on 31 December 2022 have been restated to rectify the errors in prior year financial

statements as follows:

 As previously reported Adjustments  Adjusted balance

Statement of Financial Position

Current Assets:

Other financial assets – Investments*
25,000,000 30,000,000 55,000,000

Cash and cash equivalents
33,904,393

(30,191,195 )  3,713,198

Trade and other receivables  61,576,049 191,195 61,767,244

Statement of Cash Flows

Net cash (used in) generated from operating

activities

(34,420,604 ) (191,195 ) (34,611,799 )

activitiesNet cash generated/ (used in) investing
(6,635,128 ) (30,000,000 ) (36,635,128 )

* Adjusting the balance of investments in Murabaha in the amount of 30 million Saudi riyals, as they are due

more than three months from the date of purchase as of 31 December 2022.

There is no impact on the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, and the statement of

changes in equity.

36. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

- In the opinion of management, there are no significant subsequent events after the year ending December 31,

2023 that could have a material impact on the financial position or financial performance for the period.

37. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS